
From: Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 3/8/2022 9:28:13 AM
To: Gwen Wisler <gwenwisler@avlcouncil.com>,S. Antanette Mosley <antanettemosley@avlcouncil.com>,Kim Roney <kimroney@avlcouncil.com>,Sheneika Smith <sheneikasmith@avlcouncil.com>,Sandra Kilgore <sandrakilgore@avlcouncil.com>,Sage Turner <sageturner@avlcouncil.com>,Esther Manheimer <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>
Cc:
Bcc: dhitch@ashevillenc.gov
Subject: City Council Invitation

City Council has been invited to attend the virtual East End/Valley Street community meeting on Thursday, March 10, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.Â  Â City staff will be present to present options
for the track at Memorial Stadium.Â  Council is attending only to receiveÂ information, and no Council votes or other action will be taken.Â Â 

Thanks,
Maggie

-- 
Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk
City of Asheville
PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC Â 28802
828-259-5601
mburleson@ashevillenc.gov
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